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BAY SHORE, NEW YORK
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Monday, May 8, 2017

BUDGET
HEARING & MEET
THE CANDIDATE

NIGHT

Bay Shore High School
Little eatre
7:30 p.m.

Tuesday, May 16, 2017

VOTE

Bay Shore High School
Gym Lobby
6:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

If you require a more detailed look
at the budget, copies of the com-
plete budget are available at the
District O ce and in each school’s
Main O ce, Monday-Friday be-
tween 8:00 am. and 4:00 p.m.

Dear Friends,






Instruction (Contd)

2016-2017 2017-2018

CODE 2000:
Adopted
Budget
PUPIL SERVICES
Attendance Sta $421,992
-Materials, Supplies & Services 7,042
Guidance Sta 1,747,486
-Materials, Supplies & Services 197,924
Health Sta 905,481
-Materials, Supplies & Services 202,093
Social Work Sta 660,864
-Materials, Supplies & Services 538
Co-Curricular Activities 625,000
-Materials, Supplies & Services 17,932
Interscholastic Athletics 625,000
-Materials, Supplies & Services 256,555
TOTAL $5,667,907
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT
Library Sta $746,454
-Materials, Supplies & Services 194,012
A.V. Equipment, Services 26,020
Supplies & Materials 17,813
Computer-Assisted Instruction 1,524,881
TOTAL $2,509,180
CODE 2000:
INSTRUCTION
TOTAL

Proposed

Budget

$429,155
7,042
1,820,827
197,924
880,865
202,093
774,081
538
625,000
17,932
625,000
256,555
$5,837,012

$761,383
194,012
26,020
17,813
1,725,934
$2,725,162

$87,240,322 $87,976,992

CODE 5000: Transportation
2016-2017 2017-2018

TRANSPORTATION
District Transportation
Contract Transportation
Contract Transporation
(Private/Parochial)

BOCES Transportation
TOTAL

CODE 5000:
TRANSPORTATION
TOTAL

Adopted
Budget

$592,457
5,855,055

1,241,981

22,672
$7,712,165

$7,712,165

Proposed
Budget

$791,216
5,942,289

1,260,485

22,672
$8,016,662

$8,016,662

CODE 9000: Undistributed
2016-2017 2017-2018

Adopted
Budget
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Civil Service Retirement $2,256,602
Teachers' Retirement 7,435,225
Social Security 5,762,995
Workers' Compensation 850,000
Life Insurance 100,000
Unemployment Insurance 100,000
Hospital/Medical Insurance 16,700,000
Dental Insurance 300,000
Disability Insurance 25,000
Terminal Leave Payments 350,000
TOTAL $33,879,822
INTERFUND TRANSFER
Transfer to Insurance Reserve $15,000
Transfer to Specially-Aided
Programs 250,000

Proposed

Budget

$2,360,447
6,541,217
5,849,440
900,000
100,000
100,000
17,950,000
300,000
25,000
350,000
$34,476,104

$15,000

250,000



Program Budget $114,494,928  $115,753,164
Administrative and

Program Support 16,675,844 16,950,041
Capital Budget 18,728,391 19,285,592
TOTAL BUDGET $149,899,163  $151,988,797

Estimated 2017-2018 Budget Increase 1.39%



Scott Berlin M.D. , married to Mariann Berlin, a former NYC public school teacher. We have 2 children,
Lexi(14) and Brooke(12) who are enrolled in the high school and middle school. Both participate in sports and
community activities. | grew up in Islip and graduated in 1980. Following high school | went on to attend
Indiana University and graduated in 1984 with a degree in Biology. Medical school was in Chicago at The
Chicago Medical School, followed by residency in OBGYN at University of Illinois. Upon fnishing my training
| joined my father in private practice in Islip where | have been working ever since.l have been a Bay Shore
resident for the past 23 years.

I have had numerous leadership positions during my career. Chairman of the Department of OBGYN at
Southside Hospital from 2007-2013. Director of GYN services at Lincoln Hospital 2008-2010. Founder and CEO



Board of Education Candidates s s s

time of publication.

James Notaro and his wife Rose Mary have been residents of Bay Shore for 42 years. Their daughter Nicole,
who also lives in Bay Shore with her hushand, is a product of the Bay Shore school system, graduating from Bay
Shore High School in 1993. James and Rose Mary have one granddaughter, who is enrolled in Gardiner Manor
School and will be a member of the Bay Shore High School class of 2024.

James is a graduate of St. Francis College in Brooklyn, obtaining a degree in accounting and a New York State
Certifcation in Secondary Education in Accounting and Business. After graduating college, James spent 20
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