-, 6/, -/ 8, 2017

A I & H A I A H I A H

7:30 . .

№., , _/ 16, 2017

VOTE

6:00 / .-9:00 . .

D / ,

2000	I s	2016 2017)	000	5 - 1	6
		2016-2017 A BM	2017-2018 RX		2016-2017 A BM	2017-2018 BX
PUPIL SERVICES		•	•	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	•	•
A. , , , , , , ,		\$421,992	\$429,155	C, 1, 1 , 0 , 10 , 0 .	\$2,256,602	\$2,360,447
/. /.,-🛛 &	, 0 .	7,042	7,042	• /, . • . • • • • • •	7,435,225	6,541,217
- Ø . / , / ,	•	1,747,486	1,820,827	, , , , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . ,	5,762,995	5,849,440
/• /., <u>.</u> X	٧.	197,924	197,924	/ , le .' C, , e ./.,	850,000	900,000
• /, , , , ,		905,481	880,865		100,000	100,000
, , , , , ,	٧.	202,093	202,093		100,000	100,000
11/1/1/1/1/1/		660,864	774,081	D/	16,700,000	17,950,000
//	٧.	538	538		300,000	300,000
C_{\bullet} -Q A		625,000	625,000	$D_{\mathbf{r}} \wedge \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{r}} = \mathbf{Z} \wedge \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{r}}$	25,000	25,000
/a /.,, <u>\</u>	٧.	17,932	17,932	A	350,000	350,000
, . , A		625,000	625,000	A	\$33,879,822	\$34,476,104
	14.	256,555	256,555			
A,		\$5,667,907	\$5,837,012	INTERFUND TRANSFE	R	
				/ A	\$15,000 \$,0125,000	\$15,000 \$,7615,000
INSTRUCTIONAL	SUPI	PORT		A	\$,0125,000	\$,7615,000
\ / \ .·/,	5011	\$746,454	\$761,383		250,000	250,000
/* /.,-\\	•	194,012	194,012	/, C/_,.		
A E. 🗵 ,	4	26,020	26,020	·		
-⊠ & _/.		17,813	17,813			
C, -A	J.,	1,524,881	1,725,934			
A	. 11	\$2,509,180	\$2,725,162			
2000						
I I						
A.		\$,240, 22	5 , , 2			
		. , ., -	, , , –			
000						
000		\$				
			2017-2018			

10 14 6

A ...

BM.	\$114,494,928	\$115,753,164	
	16,675,844 18,728,391	16,950,041 19,285,592	
A, B D E	\$149,899,163	\$151,988,797	
E., /. 2017-2018 B.,	4 /.4	1.39%	



James Notaro and his wife Rose Mary have been residents of Bay Shore for 42 years. Their daughter Nicole, Shore High School in 1993. James and Rose Mary have one granddaughter, who is enrolled in Gardiner Manor Certification in Secondary Education in Accounting and Business. After graduating college, James spent 20





